

SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE NO. 5108

AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH A SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE RECORDER-CLERK'S OFFICE

Ordinance 5108 amends Title 3 of the El Dorado County Ordinance Code to add a new Chapter 3.25 pertaining to a schedule of fees for the Recorder-Clerk's Office, as authorized by law, in the amount reasonably necessary to recover the costs incurred by the Recorder-Clerk's Office in providing the products and services enumerated in the fee schedule. Ordinance 5108 includes fee increases for Preliminary Notice filings, Fictitious Business Names Statement filings, Regular and Confidential Marriage Licenses, and Notary Oath filings.

A full and complete copy of the full text of the Ordinance 5108 is available for viewing in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California. The full text of the Ordinance 5108 is also available on the County website on the Recorder-Clerk's webpage: http://www.edcgov.us/recorderclerk

The Board of Supervisors held a public hearing on November 5, 2019 at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter could be heard, in the Board Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Building A, Placerville, California and adopted Ordinance 5108. Ordinance 5108 shall take effect thirty (30) days following adoption hereof.

ATTEST	Ayes: Hidahl, Frentzen, Veerkamp, Parlin, Novase
KIM DAWSON	Noes: None
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent: None
By: /s/ Kyra Scharffenberg	
Deputy Clerk	
	/s/ Sue Novasel
	Sue Novasel, Chair, Board of Supervisors
	APPROVED AS TO FORM
	DAVID A. LIVINGSTON
	County Counsel
	By: /s/ Janeth D. SanPedro
	Assistant County Counsel